

Present - Ms.Pratika Rai
JO Code – WB1481
GR Case No.-1472/2016

Dated: 02.12.2023

Today is fixed for E/R of B/W/W.

No E/R is received.

No witnesses are present.

Sole accused person Utpal Pal@ Kalu is present by filing hazira.

It is seen that on 08.07.2022 B/W/W was issued against CSW-1 to 4 vide process no. 1061-1064 dt. 02.11.2022. Even after lapse of 1 year, B/W/W was neither executed nor Ld. Court received any NER. Taking strong notice of the fact, Ld.Court on 08.06.2023 was pleased to direct O/C Jamuria PS to execute the B/W/W upon the aforesaid CSWs but after lapse of 06 months then again no E/R was received.

Under the circumstances, O/C Jamuria PS is hereby directed to appear before the Ld.Court and furnish necessary explanation in this regard in default of which necessary and strict action shall be taken.

Commissioner of Police, ADPC is requested to forward this order to O/C Jamuria PS for necessary compliance.

Let, a copy of this order be forwarded to Commissioner of Police, ADPC. BCII to do needful.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix, 20.04.2024 for personal appearance of O/C Jamuria PS .

Dictated & corrected by me,

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**