

Present - Ms.Pratika Rai
JO Code – WB1481
GR Case No.-1472 of 2016

Dated: 20.04.2024

Today is fixed for personal appearance of O/C Jamuria PS.

One witness is present.

Sole accused is present and files hazira.

CSW-1 examined as PW-1 and is examination-in-chief deferred on the prayer of the Ld.

Prosecution Counsel.

Issue re-summons upon CSW-1.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix, 09.08.2024 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me,

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**