

Order dated:-
01.07.2026

The record is today fixed for evidence.

Sole accused is absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.PC and prays time.

Heard. Considered.

Time prayer is allowed.

CSW 1& 2 are present but discharged with out examination with direction to appear before the court on next date fixed.

Hence,the case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 16.09.**2026** for evidence.

JM 5th Court, Asansol.
WB - 01561